VENUE

University of Florence - UniFl
Department of Health Sciences
Viale Pieraccini, 6 - 50139 Firenze (Fl)

Day 1 Theoretical-Practical Session
Anesthesia and Resuscitation
Department

Pavilion 8B (Cliniche Chirurgiche)

Day 2 Practical Session
Simulation Center ARTID
Room1-NIC 3

ORGANIZING SECRETARIAT

Start Promotion Eventi S.r.l.

Via Mauro Macchi, 50 - 20124 Milano
Ph.: + 39 02 67071383

Fax: + 39 02 6707 2294

E-mail: info@startpromotioneventi.t
Website: www.startpromotioneventi.it

HOW TO REGISTER

The course is open to a maximum
number of 8 participants, meant for
no-anaesthesiologist Physicians
and nurses involved in sedation and
procedural analgesia during digestive
endoscopy, interventional radiology
and ambulatory surgery.

Participationis free,
subject to availability.

More information on the website:
www.startpromotioneventi.it

Supported by an unrestricted
educational grant from:

Medtronic

R Patient safety
&\(ﬁ in our hands

W\Wﬂﬁg%w&\?‘k\m‘

A theoretical-practical course and training with

High-Fidelity Simulation laboratory

November 23-24 2023, Florence

University of Florence - UniFl
Department of Health Sciences

DEGLI STUDI

FIRENZE

DIPARTIMENTO DI
SCIENZE DELLA SALUTE



The course is meant for no-anaesthesiologist Physicians

and nurses involved in sedation and procedural analgesia

during digestive endoscopy, interventional radiology and

ambulatory surgery.

—

THEORETICAL-PRACTICAL

SESSION

14:.00

14:30

15615

16:00
16:30
16:45

1715

17:45

19:00

Participants welcome, registration and introduction
of faculty and course

Procedural sedation and analgesia:
clinical definition, physiology, and safety issues

Workshop 1: pre-procedural assessment
and patient selection

Workshop 2: analgesic and sedative agents

Workshop 3: patient monitoring and equipment

Workshop 4: basic airway management
and oxygen administration

Workshop 5: adverse events and their treatment

Conclusion of the day

SCIENTIFIC FACULTY

COORDINATOR

Francesco Barbani

SOD Anestesia Oncologica
e Terapia Intensiva

AQU Careggi, Firenze

Francesco Barbani, Firenze
Annapaola Cavinato, Firenze
Lorenzo Foti, Firenze
Francesca Livi, Firenze
Stefano Romagnoli, Firenze

Gianluca Villa, Firenze

HANDS-ON PRACTICE AND TRAINING
IN A HIGH-FIDELITY SIMULATION LABORATORY

8:00

8:30

9:30

10:30

.00

12:00

13:00

13:30

Q & A, introduction to simulation training

Simulated scenario 1
(prebriefing, scenario, debriefing)

Simulated scenario 2
(prebriefing, scenario, debriefing)

Simulated scenario 3
(prebriefing, scenario, debriefing)

Simulated scenario 4
(prebriefing, scenario, debriefing)

Discussion, questions and take home message

Conclusion




