VENUE

University of Florence - UniFl Department of Health Sciences Viale Pieraccini, 6 - 50139 Firenze (FI)

Day 1 Theoretical-Practical Session Anesthesia and Resuscitation Department **Pavilion 8B (Cliniche Chirurgiche)**

Day 2 Practical Session Simulation Center ARTID **Room 1 - NIC 3**

ORGANIZING SECRETARIAT

Start Promotion Eventi S.r.l.

Via Mauro Macchi, 50 - 20124 Milano **Ph.:** + 39 02 6707 1383

Fax: + 39 02 6707 2294

E-mail: info@startpromotioneventi.it **Website**: www.startpromotioneventi.it

HOW TO REGISTER

The course is open to a maximum number of **8 participants**, meant for **no-anaesthesiologist Physicians and nurses** involved in sedation and procedural analgesia during digestive endoscopy, interventional radiology and ambulatory surgery.

Participation is free, subject to availability.

More information on the website: www.startpromotioneventi.it

Supported by an unrestricted educational grant from:

Medtronic





Safe Sedation

Safety on analgesia and procedural sedation

A theoretical-practical course and training with High-Fidelity Simulation laboratory

November 23-24 2023, Florence

University of Florence - UniFl Department of Health Sciences



The course is meant for no-anaesthesiologist Physicians and nurses involved in sedation and procedural analgesia during digestive endoscopy, interventional radiology and ambulatory surgery.



23th NOVEMBER

THEORETICAL-PRACTICAL SESSION

14:00	Participants welcome, registration and introduction of faculty and course
14:30	Procedural sedation and analgesia: clinical definition, physiology, and safety issues
15:15	Workshop 1: pre-procedural assessment and patient selection
16:00	Workshop 2: analgesic and sedative agents
16:30	COFFEE BREAK
16:45	Workshop 3: patient monitoring and equipment
17:15	Workshop 4: basic airway management and oxygen administration
17:45	Workshop 5: adverse events and their treatment
19:00	Conclusion of the day

SCIENTIFIC COORDINATOR

Francesco Barbani

SOD Anestesia Oncologica e Terapia Intensiva AOU Careggi, Firenze

FACULTY

Francesco Barbani, Firenze

Annapaola Cavinato, Firenze

Lorenzo Foti, Firenze

Francesca Livi, Firenze

Stefano Romagnoli, Firenze

Gianluca Villa, Firenze

24_{th}

HANDS-ON PRACTICE AND TRAINING IN A HIGH-FIDELITY SIMULATION LABORATORY

8:00	Q & A, introduction to simulation training
8:30	Simulated scenario 1 (prebriefing, scenario, debriefing)
9:30	Simulated scenario 2 (prebriefing, scenario, debriefing)
10:30	COFFEE BREAK
11:00	Simulated scenario 3 (prebriefing, scenario, debriefing)
12:00	Simulated scenario 4 (prebriefing, scenario, debriefing)
13:00	Discussion, questions and take home message
13:30	Conclusion